GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION LEASE AMENDMENT No. 5
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE

TO LEASE NO. GS-05B-18732
LEASE AMENDMENT

ADDRESS OF PREMISES: Landmark Center PDN Number: PS0028395
1099 North Meridian Street
Indianapolis, IN 46204-2942

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between Ambrose Landmark, LLC

whose address is: 55 Monument Circle, Suite 450
Indianapolis, IN 46204

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government:

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease issued fo establish the date of completion of Tenant
Improvements and beneficial occupancy, establish rental payments including amortized tenant improvement costs.

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended, effective October 10, 2014, as follows:

Paragraph 2 of the Standard Form 2 is hereby deleted and replaced with:
“2. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises with their appurtenances for the term beginning on October 10, 2014 and

continuing for a period of 15 years, expiring October 9, 2029, subject to termination and renewal rights as may be hereinafter
set forth, to be used for such purposes as determined by GSA.”

This Lease Amendment contains 3 pages.
All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the below date.

FOR THE LESSOR: FOR THE

Signature: Signature:

Name: Name:

Title: " Mdnagiritie: Lease Contracting Officer
Entity Name: . [ GSA, Public Buildings Service,
Date: }0,/ a0l Juy Date: -20-201 L;/
WITNESS!

Signature:

Name:

Title:

Date: \lofzof(Y

Lease Amendment Form 09/12




Lease Amendment No.5 — GS-05B-18732 PAGE 2of 3

Paragraph 3 of the Standard Form 2 is hereby deleted and replaced with:

“3. The Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent at the following rate:

Base Amortized
Operatin Tenant Monthly
Shell g Improvement Rent
Term Per Cost Allowance Rate Payable in

RSF Per RSF Per RSF Per RSF Annual Rent Arrears
10/10/14 -
10/8/19 $15.15 $5.94 $4.93 $26.02 | $561,173.34 $46,764.45
10/10/19 —
10/9/24 $17.11 $5.94 $4.93 $27.98 | $603,444.66 $50,287.05
10/10/24 -
10/9/29 $19.22 $5.94 $0.00 $25.16 | $542625.72 $45,218.81

Four (4) onsite surface reserved parking spaces are included in the rent at no additional cost to the Government.

Rent for a lesser period shall be prorated. Rent shall be made payable to:
Ambrose Landmark, LLC

55 Monument Circle, Suite 450

Indianapolis, IN 46204”

Paragraph 4 of the Standard Form 2 is hereby deleted and replaced with:
“4. The Government may terminate this lease in whole or in part at any time on or after October 9, 2024 (the 10" year) by

giving at least 90 days' notice in writing to the Lessor and no rental shall accrue after the effective date of termination.
Said notice shall be computed commencing with the day after the date of mailing.”

Paragraph 8 of the Standard Form 2 is hereby deleted and replaced with:

“8. The date of substantial completion of the Tenant Improvements (TI) and Building Specific Amortized Capital (BSAC) is
established as October 10, 2014. The Government and Lessor agree that the final Tenant Improvement costs, inciuding all
approved change orders, is $1,505,380.69, and Building Specific Amortized Capital (BSAC) in the amount of $196,488.25, for
a total of $1,701,868.94.

Of the $1,505,380.62 Tenant improvement costs, only $763,058.00 are amortized into the rent for ten (10) years at the rate of
7.0% as described in the Lease. The remaining $742,322.69 shall be paid to Lessor upon completion as described herein.

The BSAC costs of $196,488.25 shall be paid to Lessor upon completion as described herein.”

The Government shall reimburse the Lessor in a lump sum payment in the amount of $938,810.94 (TI payment of
$742,322.69, and BSAC payment of $196,488.25), upon receipt of an original invoice after completion, inspection, and
acceptance of the space by the Lease Contracting Officer.

Invoices shall be submitted to the Greater Southwest Finance Center (with a copy to the Lease Contracting Officer)
electronically on the Finance Website at www finance.gsa.gov. Lessors who are unable to process the invoices
electronically, may mail the invoices to the following address:

General Services Administration

FTS and PBS Payment Division (7BCP)
P.O. Box 17181

Fort Worth, TX 76102-0181

A copy of the invoice must be provided to the Contracting Officer at the following address:

INITIALS: _ﬁ/_@'_ &

LESSOR GOVT

Lease Amendment Form 09/12




Lease Amendment No.5 — GS-05B-18732 PAGE 3 of3

General Services Administration

Attn: GSA LEASE CONTRACTING OFFICER — CHRISTINE REYNOLDS
327 S CHURCH ST

ROCKFORD IL 61101-1316

A proper invoice must include the following:

Invoice date
Unique invoice #
Name of the Lessor as shown on the Lease

- Lease contract number, building address, and a description, price, and quantity of the items delivered
- (GSA PDN # PS0028395

If the invoice is not submitted on company letterhead, the person(s) with whom the Lease contract is made must sign it.

Paragraph 17 of the Standard Form 2 is hereby deleted and replaced with:

“17. In accordance with Paragraph 2.4 (Broker Commission and Commission Credit), Savills Studley, Inc. (f/k/a Studley,
Inc.) is the authorized real estate broker representing GSA in connection with this lease transaction. The Lessor and
Savills Studley have agreed to a cooperating lease commission of of the firm term value of this lease
(“Commission”). The total amount of the Commission is . This Commission is earned upon lease
execution and payable (i) one-half (1/2) when the Lease is awarded and (ii) one-half (1/2) upon the earlier of Tenant's
occupancy of the premises leased pursuant to the Lease or the commencement date of the Lease. In the event the
Aggregate Lease Value increases or decreases due to a change in the amount of Tenant improvements to be amortized,
the commission percentage shall remain unchanged, the commission amount in dollars adjusted up or down accordingly,
and the adjustment be reflected in the second one — half (1/2) payment.

Due to the Commission Credit, only [ ] B}, wi! be payable to Savills Studley when the Lease is awarded. The
remaining [ of the Commission (“Commission Credit"), shall be credited to the Government as a credit to the
shell rental portion of the annual rental payments due and owing shall be reduced to fully recapture this Commission
Credit. The reduction in shell rent shall commence with the first month of the rental payments and continue each month
until fully recaptured. Notwithstanding Paragraph No. 3 of the Standard Form 2, the Shell rental payments due and owing
under this Lease shall be reduced to fully recapture this Commission Credit. The reduction in shell rent shall commence
with the first month of the rental payments and continue as indicated in this schedule for adjusted Monthly Rent:

First Month's Rental Payment of $46,764.45 minus prorated Commission Credit of ||l cova's I 2cjusted
First Month’s rent.

Second Month’s Rental Payment of $46,764.45 minus prorated Commission Credit of ||| cova's I 2diusted
Second Month's rent.

Third Month's Rental Payment of $46,764.45 minus prorated Commission Credit of || cava's I acjvsted
Third Month's rent.

Fourth Month’s Rental Payment of $46,764.45 minus prorated Commission Credit of ||l eava's [ 2diusted
Fourth Month's rent.

Fifth Month’s Rental Payment of $46,764.45 minus prorated Commission Credit of [ cava's I 2d)usted
Fifth Month’s rent."

INITIALS: a/m & ( é
LESSOR VT

Lease Amendment Form 09/12







Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LIN18732-SLA-5-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



